

ITEM NO.116

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1444/2013

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAN SINGH @ MANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 05/11/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.  
Mr. Sonit S., Adv.  
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for the appellant - State of Haryana even on the second call.

On the prayer made by learned counsel appearing for the respondents, list the Criminal Appeal on Tuesday, the 17<sup>th</sup> November, 2015.

We request the learned counsel appearing for the respondents to inform the learned counsel for the State that the matter will now come up for hearing on 17<sup>th</sup> November, 2015.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER